High Performance
1024x4PROM
Ti-W PROM Family
Features/Benefits
• 24 ns typical access time
• Reliable Titanium-Tungsten fuses (Ti-W) guarantees
greater than 98% programming yields
• Low voltage generic programming

TS 638441 53S441
OC 63S440 53S440
Part Numbering System
635441 A N 5HRP
TEMPERAlURE --.J 1 LOPTIONAL PROCESSING
6 = Commercial SHRP = Enhanced Reliability
5 = Military 883B = Mil-Std-883, Level B
PRODUCT PACKAGE TYPE
3 = Programmable Read N = Plastic Dip
Only Memory J = Ceramic Dip
(PROM) F = Flat Pack
FAMILY -------'
S = Schottky
RX = Registered
DX = Diagnostic
MEMORY SIZE------'
0= 256 bit
1 = 1024 bit
2 = 2048 bit
4 = 4096 bit
8 = 8192 bit
16 = 16384 bit
32 = 32768 bit
L = Leadless Chip Carrier
L...-___ PERFORMANCE
Blank = Standard
A = Enhanced
L...-____ OUTPUT DESIGNATOR
o = Open Collector
1 = Three State
3 = Two State
L...-----NUMBER OF OUTPUTS
4=4bit
8=8bit
TWX: 910-338-2376
2175 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, CA 95050 Tel: (408) 970-9700 TWX: 910-338-2374
Monolithic ~~n
Menlories Il'JlW
53/635440 53/63S441/A
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Operating
Supply voltage Vee ............................................................ -0.5 V to 7 V
Input voltage .................................................................. -1.5 V to 7 V
Off-state output voltage ........................................................ 0.5 V to 5.5 V
Storage temperature ......................................................... -65° to +1500 e
Operating Conditions
SYMBOL PARAMETER
MILITARY
MIN TYP MAX
Vee Supply voltage 4.5 5 5.5
TA Operating free-air temperature -55 125
Electrical Characteristics Over Operating Conditions
SYMBOL PARAMETER TEST CONDITION
VIL Low-level input voltage
VIH High-level input voltage
Vie Input clamp voltage Vee = MIN II = -18mA
IlL Low-level input current Vee = MAX VI = 0.4 V
IIH High-level input current Vee = MAX VI = Vee MAX
MIL
VOL Low-level output voltage Vee = MIN 10L = 16 rnA
eOM
*
MIL IOH = -2 rnA
VOH High-level output voltage Vee = MIN
eOM IOH = -3.2 rnA
'OZL Off-state output current*
VO=O.4V
10ZH